Form 10.2023
please attach
2 pictures here

Mekaela Academies P. O. Box 5121-80400 Diani Beach Kenya

SPONSORSHIP

APPLICATION

Hereby, I/we apply for a sponsorship for my/our child at Mekaela Academies. I/We have read and accepted the terms and conditions for a sponsorship printed on the reverse side of this application. We submit our application for:

Child's First Name(s)		Fam	ily Name	
Date of Birth	Place of Birth	5	Siblings Tribe	Religion
Father's Name		Fath	er's Occupation	Father's Salary
Mother's Name		Mot	her's Occupation	Mother's Salary
Postal Address		E-Mail		Phone No.
On from Term No.	Year School			Class No. […] Pupil No.
Sponsorship Program	me		Family's Co-Pa	y Co-Pay Per
Sponsored by: Name		Sponsor's Tel. No.	Sponsor's E-M	ail

	MEKAELA A	CADEMIES	\$255 × 85	
Approved by:	Headteacher	Mekaela Academies Management		
Date:	Signature of parents:			

Terms and Conditions for Sponsorship at Mekaela Academies

- In order to qualify for a sponsorship, parents/guardians must give their detailed background and the reason for their application in writing.
- Information must be accurate. Giving false information will disqualify parents or guardians from participation in the sponsorship programme. Mekaela Academies reserves the right to seek a refund for sponsorships obtained under false pretences.
- With their signature parents/guardians agree that information about them and their spouses may be published in order to support the attraction of donors, i.e. by putting personal data on the organisations' websites. However, parents have the right to demand the withdrawal of such data from those websites in writing.
- Only needy families may qualify for sponsorship. If the economic situation of a family should later significantly improve it is expected that the sponsorship will be returned and made available to less fortunate families.
- The parents/guardians will make sure that the child can reach the school, and return home safely. The school does not provide transport for the children.
- At home, the child must be supported and encouraged with its studies. For its studies, the child must be provided with sufficient space and time.
- The parents/guardians are responsible for the cleanliness and the orderliness of the child's school books, uniforms and shoes. Books and other working materials which are used by the child are to be kept in good condition. Every book must be wrapped into a protective cover. Every child is an ambassador of its school, it is expected that the child's appearance is appropriate.
- It is expected that parents/guardians of sponsored children offer voluntary services to the school. In every term, one parent/guardian should be available for one half day to render his/her services to the school on the headmaster's request. Such services are to be provided for no other than the school's benefit.
- To keep a good communication with the sponsors, they receive copies of school reports and at least one letter of the sponsored child every year. The parents/guardians will be held responsible for the timely delivery of those items to the school's administration. Failure to comply with this rule may cause the termination of the sponsorship.
- It is expected from a sponsored child to perform well at school. If the average score of the school reports for three consecutive terms stands below 50%, the sponsorship may be reviewed for termination.
- All grievances must be reported in writing by letter or email to: **msaada@mekaela.com** giving the child's name, its student number and the name of its school. It will not be accepted if complaints are directed at your sponsors without having submitted a written report to the school.
- The disposition of a sponsorship lies within the discretion of the sponsors only. It does not constitute a right for the beneficiary; it is neither claimable nor transferable and may be revoked without notice if the Terms and Conditions are not met.
- By signing this form you confirm that you have read, understood and accepted the Terms and Conditions for Sponsorship and that your realise that not complying with them may lead to a termination of the sponsorship.

Ukunda, dated October 1st, 2023

Mekaela Academies

- The Directors -